

## KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## **Signature Report**

May 27, 2008

## **Motion 12778**

**Proposed No.** 2008-0195.2

Sponsors Dunn

1	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of
2	Stephanie Warden to the King County permit technical
3.	advisory committee created by Ordinance 15946.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Ordinance 15946 created the permit technical advisory committee,
6	and
7	WHEREAS, according to that motion, members of the advisory panel shall be
8	experts in residential construction, real estate, agriculture and forestry practices, fire
9	safety, environmental policy, rural and urban affairs in unincorporated King County, and
10	WHEREAS, in accordance with that ordinance, nominations for appointments
11	were provided to the executive by the Master Builders Association of King and
12	Snohomish Counties, the Seattle-King County Association of Realtors, the King County
13	Fire Chiefs Association and the Unincorporated Area Councils. In addition, the
14	executive was responsible for nominating the King County department of development
15	and environmental services representative, the environmental representative and the
16	agriculture and forestry representative. The senior deputy ombudsman for rural affairs is
17	named in the ordinance:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 18 19 The county executive's appointment of Stephanie Warden, to the King County 20 permit technical advisory committee, is hereby confirmed. 21 Motion 12778 was introduced on 5/12/2008 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 5/27/2008, by the following vote: Yes: 8 - Ms. Patterson, Mr. Dunn, Mr. Constantine, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Ferguson, Mr. Gossett, Mr. Phillips and Ms. Hague No: 0 Excused: 1 - Mr. von Reichbauer KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Julia Patterson, Chair ATTEST: Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council Attachments A. Biography B. Financial Disclosure Statement C. Board Profile D. Appointment Letter